
12/1/2025 Monday Lloyd Home JV / V 7:30

12/3/2025 Wednesday St Henry Home Triple 7:30

12/5/2025 Friday Rowan County Home JV / V 7:30

12/10/2025 Wednesday Notre Dame Away Triple 7:30

12/13/2025 Saturday Boyd County Neutral Varsity only 6:45

12/15/2025 Monday Highlands Home Triple 7:30

12/17/2024 Wednesday St Ursula Neutral Boy / Girl Double at MSJ 6:00

12/20/2025 Saturday TBD Neutral Gateway Classic TBD

12/21/2025 Sunday TBD Neutral Gateway Classic TBD

12/22/2025 Monday TBD Neutral Gateway Classic TBD

12/28/2025 Sunday NCC Neutral Varsity only at Thomas More 8:00

1/2/2026 Friday Russell Away JV / V 7:30

1/5/2026 Monday Beechwood Neutral All A Opening Round 7:00

1/7/2026 Wednesday Newport Neutral All A Quarter Finals 6:00

1/9/2026 Friday St Henry (most likely) Neutral All A Semi Final 7:45

1/10/2026 Saturday NCC (most likely) Neutral All A Final 7:00

1/15/2026 Thursday Beechwood Away JV / V 7:30

1/17/2026 Saturday Conner Away Triple 3:00

1/21/2026 Wednesday TBD Neutral State All A Opening Round 9:30

1/23/2026 Friday TBD Neutral State All A Quarter Final 1:00

1/24/2026 Saturday TBD Neutral State All A Semi Final 12:30

1/25/2026 Sunday TBD Neutral State All A Final 12:00

1/27/2026 Tuesday Scott Away JV / V 7:30

1/29/2026 Thursday Dixie Home Triple 7:30

1/31/2026 Saturday Mason County Home JV / V 7:00

2/5/2026 Thursday Campbell County Away JV / V 7:30

2/7/2026 Saturday Louisville Central Neutral Varsity only at Campbell Co 6:00

2/11/2026 Wednesday Cooper Away JV / V 7:30

2/12/2026 Thursday Walton Verona Home Boy / Girl Double 6:00

2/18/2026 Wednesday Brossart Away JV / V 7:30

2/20/2026 Friday Holmes Home JV / V 7:30

**All A State Tournament Jan 21 - 25th if advance past regionals

**Districts week of 2/23/26
**Regional week of 3/1/26

GIRLS VARSITY SCHEDULE


